वॉक्कुड़ा विश्वविभागस

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

01.05.2024

RO/BKU/ 177/2024

Notice

It is hereby notified for all concerned that the regular offline scheduled classes in the University and its Affiliated Colleges will remain suspended from 02.05.2024 to 11.05.2024 due to prevailing intense and severe heat wave. During this period, classes will be held in online mode.

However, no Examination (including Internal Assessment) will be conducted online during the aforesaid period in any case.

Issued as directed by the competent authority.

Sd/-

Dr. Saurabh Dutta Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy forwarded for information:

- 1. Dean of Faculties, Bankura University
- 2. All Heads/TICs, Bankura University
- 3. All Principals/TICs/OICs, Colleges affiliated under Bankura University
- 4. All Officers, Bankura University
- 5. System Administrator, Bankura University With a request to upload this in the University website
- 6. Secretary to Vice Chancellor For kind information to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor (Acting), Bankura University
- 7. Guard File

Sd/-

Dr. Saurabh Dutta Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University